

# Notice of Race

# SoCal One-Day #3

Mission Bay Yacht Club December 11<sup>th</sup>, 2022

## 1 ORGANIZING AUTHORITY

The Organizing Authority (OA) is the Pacific Coast Interscholastic Sailing Association (PCISA), together with Mission Bay Yacht Club.

#### 2 Rules

- 2.1 The regattas will be governed by the rules as defined in The Racing Rules of Sailing, as modified by the current ISSA and PCISA Procedural Rules, the Notice of Series, this Notice of Race for each Event, and the Sailing Instructions for each regatta.
- 2.2 Trailer parking will be in along the north fence of parking lot, North of the yacht club.
- 2.3 Safety and Coach boat trailers will be stored by wash rack.

### 3 ELIGIBILITY AND FORMAT

Eligibility is governed by the SoCal One-Day Notice of Series.

#### 4 ENTRY AND REGISTRATION

- 4.1 Entry and Registration is governed by the SoCal One-Day Notice of Series.
- 4.2 This regatta will allow a maximum of 60 entries (Gold & Silver approximately 30 each). If there are more than 60 entries, PCISA will decline entries in the following order: Teams using borrowed sailors; and then one team from each school with the largest number of entries, repeated until the total number of entries is below 60. Teams will be notified of their entry status as soon as possible after the entry deadline.

### 5 FEES

Fees are governed by the SoCal One-Day Notice of Series. Lunch is not provided. Please bring your own lunch.

#### 6 SCHEDULE

0930 Check-in and Rig 1030 Check-in closes 1030 Competitor's meeting and Coaches Meeting 1130 First Warning 1630 No First Warning After 1700 Awards (or soon as possible after racing)

# 7 FOR MORE INFORMATION

Individual competitors should contact their Coach(s) and/or Team Parent before contacting the Organizing Authority. In the event they cannot answer your questions, the coach or team parent should contact the SoCal One Day Series Representative:

Chris Wright – Youth Sailing Director: juniors@mbyc.org

Chris McGrath - SoCal Series Representative: cmcgrath@francisparker.org

Aaron Feves - PCISA President: aaronfeves@gmail.com